instructional media in elementary school as reported by

the respondents.

A total of 500 teacher questionnaire forms and 60

principal questionnaire forms were distributed to elementary

level teachers and principals in both urban and rural areas

in AL-Medina District. Three-hundred forty-eight (348) of

the forms were returned by the teachers, and forty-four (44)

of the forms were returned by the principals.

Analysis of responses from the returned questionnaires

are presented in this chapter as follows:

1. Since the study was descriptive in nature,

[...]

principals' and teachers' attitudes toward the use

of instructional media.

The methodology employed in this study was based on

questionnaires. Two questionnaires were constructed--one for

teachers and the other for principals in AL-Medina District.

Three-hundred forty-eight (348) teachers and forty-four (44)

146

principals completed the final questionnaires (Appendices

A,B), and 70% of the teachers and 73% of the principals

returned the questionnaire.

The collected data were analyzed using the Statistical

Package for the Social Sciences (SPSS) at Michigan State